
MBOP/HCC EVENT - HAMPTON DOWNS DUAL SPRINTS
A - 0-1600 D - 3501cc and over

Date: 17 August 2014 B - 1601-2000 E - All 4WD
C - 2001-3500

OVERALL RESULTS
BEST

Car No Club Driver Car MBOP Class Class Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 TIME
10 MCC Tony Satherley Subaru Impreza WRX 4WD E 01:12.09 01:10.45 01:10.51 01:10.17 01:10.17
97 MBOP Richard Grainger Mitsubishi EVO 3 4WD E 01:14.84 01:12.64 01:12.56 01:12.46 01:12.46
33 HCC Steve Taylor Ford Falcon RWD D 01:13.64 01:13.60 01:14.02 01:12.75 01:12.75
58 PCC Shamil Arachchie Toyota Supra RWD D 01:14.00 01:14.74 01:14.74
445 HCC Bernard Verryt Ford Mustang RWD D 01:15.60 01:14.91 01:14.91
747 HSVC Dave Hewson Holden HSV Clubsport R 8 RWD D 01:17.03 01:17.39 01:16.79 01:16.11 01:16.11
69 HSVC Geoff Sutherland Holden VZ Clubsport RWD D 01:15.97 01:16.27 01:16.27
181 CCC Russell Cooper Ford Capri RWD D 01:19.23 01:16.93 01:22.78 01:16.93
12 MBOP Heath Lett Toyota Levin RWD C 01:18.57 01:18.02 01:17.42 01:17.02 01:17.02
95 HSVC Brian Matchett Holden HSV GTS 300 RWD D 01:18.84 01:18.16 01:17.89 01:18.41 01:17.89
169 HSVC Sharon McMullan Holden VZ Clubsport RWD D 01:20.92 01:18.04 01:18.04
74 HSVC Emma Hamilton Holden HSV Clubsport R 8 RWD D 01:21.79 01:21.05 01:21.71 01:19.30 01:19.30
85 MBOP Phil Jones Mitsubishi Galant 4WD E 01:21.25 01:20.13 01:20.35 01:19.42 01:19.42
481 HCC Sean Elder Ford Falcon RWD D 01:21.56 01:22.40 01:19.52 01:22.11 01:19.52
55 MBOP Chris Hawkes Chev Bel Air RWD D 01:21.93 01:21.62 01:20.81 01:20.06 01:20.06
71 ACC Mike Austin Mazda RX 8 RWD B 01:27.76 01:20.54 01:20.54
19 HCC Bruce Clothier Toyota Starlet FWD A 01:23.35 01:22.55 01:20.62 01:20.62
60 MBOP Troy Jansen BMW 318i RWD D 01:31.23 01:27.45 01:22.85 01:20.97 01:20.97
18 HCC Nik Lowther Mazda MX 5 RWD C 01:20.54 01:21.23 01:22.66 01:21.23
13 HCC Craig Benton Subaru WRX RA 4WD E DNR 01:23.60 01:21.71 01:21.45 01:21.45
89 HSVC Peter Sinclair Holden HSV Clubsport RWD D 01:22.72 01:21.95 01:23.34 01:22.63 01:21.95
73 HCC Nigel Nichols Nissan Skyline RWD C 01:22.46 01:21.99 01:22.63 01:22.68 01:21.99
148 HCC Brandon Elder Ford Falcon RWD D 01:21.87 01:22.80 01:22.31 01:22.25 01:22.25
5 HCC Daniel Jacobs Toyota Levin FWD A 01:24.41 01:24.40 01:23.25 01:24.43 01:23.25
17 FCW David Doughty Mazda MX 5 RWD C 01:19.87 01:23.64 01:23.27 01:23.27
50 MBOP Basil Raynel Mazda MX 5 RWD C 01:25.69 01:24.91 01:25.19 01:24.21 01:24.21
444 MBOP Derek Cecil BMW E30 RWD B 01:24.21 01:24.32 01:24.66 01:24.32
37 HCC Andrew Warren Subaru Legacy RSR 4WD E 01:27.76 01:24.39 01:26.35 01:24.39
75 HCC Gerrie Jacobs Toyota Levin FWD A 01:25.70 01:25.39 01:24.58 01:24.71 01:24.58
112 HCC Toma Iurcu Subaru WRX Sti 4WD E 01:24.21 01:25.03 01:25.43 01:25.03



46 MBOP Keith Penny BMW M5 RWD D 01:28.90 01:25.24 01:27.82 01:25.24
35 MBOP Bob Hyslop Mazda RX2 RWD C 01:26.86 01:26.69 01:25.31 01:26.52 01:25.31
3 HCC Gary Mitchell Toyota Trueno FWD B 01:27.89 01:26.38 01:27.00 01:27.35 01:26.38
34 HSVC Jim Cooper Holden VP Calais RWD D 01:27.44 01:26.89 01:26.58 01:26.73 01:26.58
27 MBOP John Bouzaid BMW 325 RWD C 01:28.72 01:27.80 01:27.67 01:26.85 01:26.85
49 MBOP Angus Cook Datsun Sunny RWD A 01:29.25 01:27.45 01:27.67 01:27.41 01:27.41
83 HCC Julie Mitchell Toyota Trueno FWD B 01:31.13 01:28.20 01:28.63 01:27.91 01:27.91
1 MBOP Shaun Bell Nissan Pulsar FWD B 01:32.53 01:29.55 01:28.17 01:28.17
45 MBOP Kyla Twoomey Subaru BRZ RWD B 01:36.01 01:28.60 01:29.48 01:31.12 01:28.60
81 MBOP Craig Bell Nissan Pulsar FWD B 01:29.60 01:29.91 01:28.62 01:28.62
65 MBOP Mason Skinner Peugeot 106 CS FWD A 01:43.94 01:38.89 01:35.80 01:28.67 01:28.67
8 MBOP Rebekah Cullen Mitsubishi Galant 4WD E 01:33.60 01:35.84 01:29.06 01:30.73 01:29.06
67 RCC Daniel Pinkham BMW 318i RWD B 01:29.98 01:29.24 01:30.52 01:29.57 01:29.24
53 MBOP Wayne Cochran VW Beetle RWD C 01:32.47 01:31.31 01:29.70 01:29.70
94 MBOP Geoff Bell Porsche 944 RWD C 01:31.56 01:31.12 01:30.26 01:31.02 01:30.26
48 MBOP Neville Jones Ford Anglia RWD A 01:29.76 01:30.35 01:31.60 01:32.10 01:30.35
14 HCC Brett Staples Toyota Starlet FWD B 01:37.14 01:31.85 01:32.54 01:32.10 01:31.85
4 HSVC Glenice Cooper Holden VP Calais RWD D 01:35.77 01:32.04 01:32.36 01:32.04
28 MBOP Adam Worsnop Honda Integra FWD B 01:39.90 01:33.95 01:32.55 01:32.06 01:32.06
7 RCC Cody Emerson Nissan Datsun Sunny RWD A 01:31.84 01:32.81 01:32.81
30 HCC Ethan O'Hagen Ford Laser FWD A 01:37.26 01:36.25 01:33.10 01:34.26 01:33.10
61 HCC Shayne O'Hagen Ford Laser FWD A 01:36.72 01:33.26 01:35.19 01:34.42 01:33.26
6 MBOP Jenna Pitcon Peugoet 106CS FWD A 01:37.41 01:38.75 01:34.91 01:33.99 01:33.99

202 HCC Matthew Phillips BMW 2002 RWD C 01:37.06 01:36.07 01:35.42 01:36.24 01:35.42
15 MBOP Dianne Follows Honda Prelude FWD C 01:41.20 01:41.08 01:40.28 01:37.53 01:37.53
2 MBOP Shane Tofts Mazda RX7 RWD D 01:25.63 WD
41 MBOP David Short Toyota Levin FWD A 01:33.98 WD
43 PCC Phil Hall Subaru Impreza WRX RA 4WD E DNF WD
47 HSVC John Simpson Ford Falcon Force 6 RWD D 01:23.18 WD
504 MBOP JP Van Der Meys Ford Capri RWD D 01:27.07 WD



MBOP/HCC EVENT - HAMPTON DOWNS DUAL SPRINTS
A - 0-1600 D - 3501cc and over

Date: 17 August 2014 B - 1601-2000 E - All 4WD
C - 2001-3500

CLASS RESULTS
BEST

Car No Club Driver Car MBOP Class Class Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 TIME
19 HCC Bruce Clothier Toyota Starlet FWD A 01:23.35 01:22.55 01:20.62 01:20.62
5 HCC Daniel Jacobs Toyota Levin FWD A 01:24.41 01:24.40 01:23.25 01:24.43 01:23.25
75 HCC Gerrie Jacobs Toyota Levin FWD A 01:25.70 01:25.39 01:24.58 01:24.71 01:24.58
49 MBOP Angus Cook Datsun Sunny RWD A 01:29.25 01:27.45 01:27.67 01:27.41 01:27.41
65 MBOP Mason Skinner Peugeot 106 CS FWD A 01:43.94 01:38.89 01:35.80 01:28.67 01:28.67
48 MBOP Neville Jones Ford Anglia RWD A 01:29.76 01:30.35 01:31.60 01:32.10 01:30.35
7 RCC Cody Emerson Nissan Datsun Sunny RWD A 01:31.84 01:32.81 01:32.81
30 HCC Ethan O'Hagen Ford Laser FWD A 01:37.26 01:36.25 01:33.10 01:34.26 01:33.10
61 HCC Shayne O'Hagen Ford Laser FWD A 01:36.72 01:33.26 01:35.19 01:34.42 01:33.26
6 MBOP Jenna Pitcon Peugoet 106CS FWD A 01:37.41 01:38.75 01:34.91 01:33.99 01:33.99
41 MBOP David Short Toyota Levin FWD A 01:33.98 WD

71 ACC Mike Austin Mazda RX 8 RWD B 01:27.76 01:20.54 01:20.54
444 MBOP Derek Cecil BMW E30 RWD B 01:24.21 01:24.32 01:24.66 01:24.32
3 HCC Gary Mitchell Toyota Trueno FWD B 01:27.89 01:26.38 01:27.00 01:27.35 01:26.38
83 HCC Julie Mitchell Toyota Trueno FWD B 01:31.13 01:28.20 01:28.63 01:27.91 01:27.91
1 MBOP Shaun Bell Nissan Pulsar FWD B 01:32.53 01:29.55 01:28.17 01:28.17
45 MBOP Kyla Twoomey Subaru BRZ RWD B 01:36.01 01:28.60 01:29.48 01:31.12 01:28.60
81 MBOP Craig Bell Nissan Pulsar FWD B 01:29.60 01:29.91 01:28.62 01:28.62
67 RCC Daniel Pinkham BMW 318i RWD B 01:29.98 01:29.24 01:30.52 01:29.57 01:29.24
14 HCC Brett Staples Toyota Starlet FWD B 01:37.14 01:31.85 01:32.54 01:32.10 01:31.85
28 MBOP Adam Worsnop Honda Integra FWD B 01:39.90 01:33.95 01:32.55 01:32.06 01:32.06

12 MBOP Heath Lett Toyota Levin RWD C 01:18.57 01:18.02 01:17.42 01:17.02 01:17.02
18 HCC Nik Lowther Mazda MX 5 RWD C 01:20.54 01:21.23 01:22.66 01:21.23
73 HCC Nigel Nichols Nissan Skyline RWD C 01:22.46 01:21.99 01:22.63 01:22.68 01:21.99
17 FCW David Doughty Mazda MX 5 RWD C 01:19.87 01:23.64 01:23.27 01:23.27
50 MBOP Basil Raynel Mazda MX 5 RWD C 01:25.69 01:24.91 01:25.19 01:24.21 01:24.21
35 MBOP Bob Hyslop Mazda RX2 RWD C 01:26.86 01:26.69 01:25.31 01:26.52 01:25.31
27 MBOP John Bouzaid BMW 325 RWD C 01:28.72 01:27.80 01:27.67 01:26.85 01:26.85



53 MBOP Wayne Cochran VW Beetle RWD C 01:32.47 01:31.31 01:29.70 01:29.70
94 MBOP Geoff Bell Porsche 944 RWD C 01:31.56 01:31.12 01:30.26 01:31.02 01:30.26
202 HCC Matthew Phillips BMW 2002 RWD C 01:37.06 01:36.07 01:35.42 01:36.24 01:35.42
15 MBOP Dianne Follows Honda Prelude FWD C 01:41.20 01:41.08 01:40.28 01:37.53 01:37.53

33 HCC Steve Taylor Ford Falcon RWD D 01:13.64 01:13.60 01:14.02 01:12.75 01:12.75
58 PCC Shamil Arachchie Toyota Supra RWD D 01:14.00 01:14.74 01:14.74
445 HCC Bernard Verryt Ford Mustang RWD D 01:15.60 01:14.91 01:14.91
747 HSVC Dave Hewson Holden HSV Clubsport R 8 RWD D 01:17.03 01:17.39 01:16.79 01:16.11 01:16.11
69 HSVC Geoff Sutherland Holden VZ Clubsport RWD D 01:15.97 01:16.27 01:16.27
181 CCC Russell Cooper Ford Capri RWD D 01:19.23 01:16.93 01:22.78 01:16.93
95 HSVC Brian Matchett Holden HSV GTS 300 RWD D 01:18.84 01:18.16 01:17.89 01:18.41 01:17.89
169 HSVC Sharon McMullan Holden VZ Clubsport RWD D 01:20.92 01:18.04 01:18.04
74 HSVC Emma Hamilton Holden HSV Clubsport R 8 RWD D 01:21.79 01:21.05 01:21.71 01:19.30 01:19.30
481 HCC Sean Elder Ford Falcon RWD D 01:21.56 01:22.40 01:19.52 01:22.11 01:19.52
55 MBOP Chris Hawkes Chev Bel Air RWD D 01:21.93 01:21.62 01:20.81 01:20.06 01:20.06
60 MBOP Troy Jansen BMW 318i RWD D 01:31.23 01:27.45 01:22.85 01:20.97 01:20.97
89 HSVC Peter Sinclair Holden HSV Clubsport RWD D 01:22.72 01:21.95 01:23.34 01:22.63 01:21.95
148 HCC Brandon Elder Ford Falcon RWD D 01:21.87 01:22.80 01:22.31 01:22.25 01:22.25
46 MBOP Keith Penny BMW M5 RWD D 01:28.90 01:25.24 01:27.82 01:25.24
34 HSVC Jim Cooper Holden VP Calais RWD D 01:27.44 01:26.89 01:26.58 01:26.73 01:26.58
4 HSVC Glenice Cooper Holden VP Calais RWD D 01:35.77 01:32.04 01:32.36 01:32.04
2 MBOP Shane Tofts Mazda RX7 RWD D 01:25.63 WD
47 HSVC John Simpson Ford Falcon Force 6 RWD D 01:23.18 WD
504 MBOP JP Van Der Meys Ford Capri RWD D 01:27.07 WD

10 MCC Tony Satherley Subaru Impreza WRX 4WD E 01:12.09 01:10.45 01:10.51 01:10.17 01:10.17
97 MBOP Richard Grainger Mitsubishi EVO 3 4WD E 01:14.84 01:12.64 01:12.56 01:12.46 01:12.46
85 MBOP Phil Jones Mitsubishi Galant 4WD E 01:21.25 01:20.13 01:20.35 01:19.42 01:19.42
13 HCC Craig Benton Subaru WRX RA 4WD E DNR 01:23.60 01:21.71 01:21.45 01:21.45
37 HCC Andrew Warren Subaru Legacy RSR 4WD E 01:27.76 01:24.39 01:26.35 01:24.39
112 HCC Toma Iurcu Subaru WRX Sti 4WD E 01:24.21 01:25.03 01:25.43 01:25.03
8 MBOP Rebekah Cullen Mitsubishi Galant 4WD E 01:33.60 01:35.84 01:29.06 01:30.73 01:29.06
43 PCC Phil Hall Subaru Impreza WRX RA 4WD E DNF WD



MBOP/HCC EVENT - HAMPTON DOWNS DUAL SPRINTS
A - 0-1600 D - 3501cc and over

Date: 17 August 2014 B - 1601-2000 E - All 4WD
C - 2001-3500

MBOP CLASS RESULTS
BEST

Car No Club Driver Car MBOP Class Class Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 TIME
10 MCC Tony Satherley Subaru Impreza WRX 4WD E 01:12.09 01:10.45 01:10.51 01:10.17 01:10.17
97 MBOP Richard Grainger Mitsubishi EVO 3 4WD E 01:14.84 01:12.64 01:12.56 01:12.46 01:12.46
85 MBOP Phil Jones Mitsubishi Galant 4WD E 01:21.25 01:20.13 01:20.35 01:19.42 01:19.42
13 HCC Craig Benton Subaru WRX RA 4WD E DNR 01:23.60 01:21.71 01:21.45 01:21.45
37 HCC Andrew Warren Subaru Legacy RSR 4WD E 01:27.76 01:24.39 01:26.35 01:24.39
112 HCC Toma Iurcu Subaru WRX Sti 4WD E 01:24.21 01:25.03 01:25.43 01:25.03
8 MBOP Rebekah Cullen Mitsubishi Galant 4WD E 01:33.60 01:35.84 01:29.06 01:30.73 01:29.06
43 PCC Phil Hall Subaru Impreza WRX RA 4WD E DNF WD

19 HCC Bruce Clothier Toyota Starlet FWD A 01:23.35 01:22.55 01:20.62 01:20.62
5 HCC Daniel Jacobs Toyota Levin FWD A 01:24.41 01:24.40 01:23.25 01:24.43 01:23.25
75 HCC Gerrie Jacobs Toyota Levin FWD A 01:25.70 01:25.39 01:24.58 01:24.71 01:24.58
3 HCC Gary Mitchell Toyota Trueno FWD B 01:27.89 01:26.38 01:27.00 01:27.35 01:26.38
83 HCC Julie Mitchell Toyota Trueno FWD B 01:31.13 01:28.20 01:28.63 01:27.91 01:27.91
1 MBOP Shaun Bell Nissan Pulsar FWD B 01:32.53 01:29.55 01:28.17 01:28.17
81 MBOP Craig Bell Nissan Pulsar FWD B 01:29.60 01:29.91 01:28.62 01:28.62
65 MBOP Mason Skinner Peugeot 106 CS FWD A 01:43.94 01:38.89 01:35.80 01:28.67 01:28.67
14 HCC Brett Staples Toyota Starlet FWD B 01:37.14 01:31.85 01:32.54 01:32.10 01:31.85
28 MBOP Adam Worsnop Honda Integra FWD B 01:39.90 01:33.95 01:32.55 01:32.06 01:32.06
30 HCC Ethan O'Hagen Ford Laser FWD A 01:37.26 01:36.25 01:33.10 01:34.26 01:33.10
61 HCC Shayne O'Hagen Ford Laser FWD A 01:36.72 01:33.26 01:35.19 01:34.42 01:33.26
6 MBOP Jenna Pitcon Peugoet 106CS FWD A 01:37.41 01:38.75 01:34.91 01:33.99 01:33.99
15 MBOP Dianne Follows Honda Prelude FWD C 01:41.20 01:41.08 01:40.28 01:37.53 01:37.53
41 MBOP David Short Toyota Levin FWD A 01:33.98 WD

33 HCC Steve Taylor Ford Falcon RWD D 01:13.64 01:13.60 01:14.02 01:12.75 01:12.75
58 PCC Shamil Arachchie Toyota Supra RWD D 01:14.00 01:14.74 01:14.74
445 HCC Bernard Verryt Ford Mustang RWD D 01:15.60 01:14.91 01:14.91
747 HSVC Dave Hewson Holden HSV Clubsport R 8 RWD D 01:17.03 01:17.39 01:16.79 01:16.11 01:16.11
69 HSVC Geoff Sutherland Holden VZ Clubsport RWD D 01:15.97 01:16.27 01:16.27



181 CCC Russell Cooper Ford Capri RWD D 01:19.23 01:16.93 01:22.78 01:16.93
12 MBOP Heath Lett Toyota Levin RWD C 01:18.57 01:18.02 01:17.42 01:17.02 01:17.02
95 HSVC Brian Matchett Holden HSV GTS 300 RWD D 01:18.84 01:18.16 01:17.89 01:18.41 01:17.89
169 HSVC Sharon McMullan Holden VZ Clubsport RWD D 01:20.92 01:18.04 01:18.04
74 HSVC Emma Hamilton Holden HSV Clubsport R 8 RWD D 01:21.79 01:21.05 01:21.71 01:19.30 01:19.30
481 HCC Sean Elder Ford Falcon RWD D 01:21.56 01:22.40 01:19.52 01:22.11 01:19.52
55 MBOP Chris Hawkes Chev Bel Air RWD D 01:21.93 01:21.62 01:20.81 01:20.06 01:20.06
71 ACC Mike Austin Mazda RX 8 RWD B 01:27.76 01:20.54 01:20.54
60 MBOP Troy Jansen BMW 318i RWD D 01:31.23 01:27.45 01:22.85 01:20.97 01:20.97
18 HCC Nik Lowther Mazda MX 5 RWD C 01:20.54 01:21.23 01:22.66 01:21.23
89 HSVC Peter Sinclair Holden HSV Clubsport RWD D 01:22.72 01:21.95 01:23.34 01:22.63 01:21.95
73 HCC Nigel Nichols Nissan Skyline RWD C 01:22.46 01:21.99 01:22.63 01:22.68 01:21.99
148 HCC Brandon Elder Ford Falcon RWD D 01:21.87 01:22.80 01:22.31 01:22.25 01:22.25
17 FCW David Doughty Mazda MX 5 RWD C 01:19.87 01:23.64 01:23.27 01:23.27
50 MBOP Basil Raynel Mazda MX 5 RWD C 01:25.69 01:24.91 01:25.19 01:24.21 01:24.21
444 MBOP Derek Cecil BMW E30 RWD B 01:24.21 01:24.32 01:24.66 01:24.32
46 MBOP Keith Penny BMW M5 RWD D 01:28.90 01:25.24 01:27.82 01:25.24
35 MBOP Bob Hyslop Mazda RX2 RWD C 01:26.86 01:26.69 01:25.31 01:26.52 01:25.31
34 HSVC Jim Cooper Holden VP Calais RWD D 01:27.44 01:26.89 01:26.58 01:26.73 01:26.58
27 MBOP John Bouzaid BMW 325 RWD C 01:28.72 01:27.80 01:27.67 01:26.85 01:26.85
49 MBOP Angus Cook Datsun Sunny RWD A 01:29.25 01:27.45 01:27.67 01:27.41 01:27.41
45 MBOP Kyla Twoomey Subaru BRZ RWD B 01:36.01 01:28.60 01:29.48 01:31.12 01:28.60
67 RCC Daniel Pinkham BMW 318i RWD B 01:29.98 01:29.24 01:30.52 01:29.57 01:29.24
53 MBOP Wayne Cochran VW Beetle RWD C 01:32.47 01:31.31 01:29.70 01:29.70
94 MBOP Geoff Bell Porsche 944 RWD C 01:31.56 01:31.12 01:30.26 01:31.02 01:30.26
48 MBOP Neville Jones Ford Anglia RWD A 01:29.76 01:30.35 01:31.60 01:32.10 01:30.35
4 HSVC Glenice Cooper Holden VP Calais RWD D 01:35.77 01:32.04 01:32.36 01:32.04
7 RCC Cody Emerson Nissan Datsun Sunny RWD A 01:31.84 01:32.81 01:32.81

202 HCC Matthew Phillips BMW 2002 RWD C 01:37.06 01:36.07 01:35.42 01:36.24 01:35.42
2 MBOP Shane Tofts Mazda RX7 RWD D 01:25.63 WD
47 HSVC John Simpson Ford Falcon Force 6 RWD D 01:23.18 WD
504 MBOP JP Van Der Meys Ford Capri RWD D 01:27.07 WD
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